Neosho County Resource Guide

Emergency Numbers
Neosho County Emergency 911
Hope Unlimited 620-365-7566
National Center for Missing
& Exploited Children
Poison Control

State DCF Abuse Report
Suicide Hotline

800-818-4673
800-222-1222
800-922-5330
800-784-2433

Non-Emergency Numbers

Chanute Police Department
Erie Police Department 620-244-3611
Kansas Highway Patrol 620-431-2100
Neosho County Sheriff(Chanute)620-431-5759
Neosho County Sheriff(Erie) 620-244-3888
Chamber of Commerce Chanute620-431-3350
TFI Family Services- Chanute  620-432-5206

620-431-5768

Public Safety

Kansas Bureau of Investigation 785-296-8200
Road Conditions 800-585-7623
Wildlife Parks 620-431-0380
Red Cross 620-431-9670

City Offices/Utility Information

Chanute 620-431-5200
Erie 620-244-3461
Galesburg 620-763-2467
Thayer 620-839-5353

Early Childhood Education
Greenbush/Birth to Three
Healthy Families

Early Head Start/SEK-CAP
Head Start

Parents as Teachers

620-724-6281
620-779-1154
620-724-8204
620-431-2789
620-724-6281

Updated- January 2020

Education & Resource Information
My Family 620-212-6088
ANW Special Education Coop  620-473-2257
K-State Research & Extension 620-431-1530
Cherry Street Youth Center 620-431-2161
620-431-9556
Talent Search(MS & HS Pre-College Program for
Low Income 1% Gen Students) 620-432-0412

Parochial Schools
St. Patrick’s Catholic-Chanute 620-431-4020
Chanute Christian Academy 620-431-7777

Colleges/Adult Education

Neosho Co Community College 620-431-2820
Career & Technical Education

(NCCQ) 620-432-0355
Humboldt Virtual School 620-228-4186

Chanute USD 413

District Office 620-432-2500
Lincoln Early Learning Center  620-432-2550
Chanute Elementary School 620-432-2530
Royster Middle School 620-432-2520
Chanute High School 620-432-2510
New Beginning Academy 620-432-2503
Fairfield Alternative (ANW Coop)620-431-1739

Erie USD 101

District Office 620-244-3264
Elementary School(PreK-5th)  620-244-5161
Galesburg Middle School 620-763-2470
Erie High School 620-244-3287

Employment & Training

Chanute STATE DCF 620-431-5000
The Chanute Workforce Center 620-432-0443
SEK-Area Agency on Aging 620-431-2980

Finances

Consumer Credit Counseling  800-383-0217

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
consumerfinance.gov

Food Assistance

Kansas Food Bank 316-265-3663
First Christian Church Food Pantry620-431-3758
Just Another Tuesday(free meal) 620-431-0610
First Baptist Church Chanute 620-431-2910
Neighbor 2 Neighbor 620-212-4079
Erie Federated Church 620-244-5372
Department of Children&Families620-431-5000

Health (Medical, Mental, Disabilities)
Services for Disabled

Area Disability Resource Center 620-431-2980
Prairie Ridge CDDO 620-431-7796

SKIL 620-431-0757
Wichita Attendant Care Services 316-771-7315
Mental Health

SEK Mental Health Center 620-431-7890

Medical

Cancer Center of Kansas 620-431-7580
Community Health Ctr SEK (lola) 620-380-6600
Neosho Co Health Dept(Chanute)620-431-5770
Neosho Co Health Dept(Erie)  620-244-3840
NMRMC Hospital 620-431-4000
NMRMC Family Medicine Clinic 620-432-5588
Ashley Clinic 620-431-2500
Labette Health Chanute Clinic  620-902-2030
Erie Family Care Clinic 620-244-5105
Labette Health Erie Clinic 620-244-6070
Home Medical Care Products  620-431-6935
SEK Ed Service Ctr (audiology) 620-724-6281
Lifespan Institute@Parsons(KU) 620-421-6550
ext.1713
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Dr. Martin Funk O.D.
Dr. Derek Swader O.D.
Jill Leighter O.D.
Midwest Hearing

620-431-2300
620-431-0010
620-431-7566
620-431-2777

Pregnancy Resources

WIC (Chanute)

WIC (Erie)

Pregnancy Resource Center
Pregnancy Hotline

620-431-5770
620-244-3840
620-365-3308
800-467-7466

Assistance

Chanute Community Foundation620-431-9990
KanCare 800-792-4884
Lions Club(eye exams/glasses) 620-431-0329
SEK Respite Services(ext. 1899) 620-421-6550
Salvation Army 800-336-4547
Ext.368

Addiction Treatment

Addiction Treatment Center(ATC) 620-724-8806
Alcohol Anonymous 888-422-2476
Substance Abuse Center of Kansas316-267-3825

Housing

Housing Authority of Chanute 620-431-7320
Chanute Plaza Apartments 620-431-4241
Hampton Apartments-Chanute 620-431-9440
Prairie Trails Apartments 620-431-0745

Red Cross 620-431-9670
SEK-CAP 620-724-8204
Westridge Apartments 620-431-1841

Murray Hill Senior Apartments 620-431-4216
Cornerstone Apartments 620-431-1838
Safari Apartments 620-431-1430

Legal Services

Chanute Municipal Court
Community Corrections 620-431-5725
Kansas Legal Aid 800-723-6953
Kansas Guardianship Program 913-780-3300
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620-431-5244

Court Advocates for Kids (CASA) 620-365-1448

Juvenile Justice Authority

Legal Services of Southeast KS

Neosho County Attorney

Neosho County District Court

Neosho County Jail
Parole/Probation (Press 3)
Truancy Prevention Program

Adolescent Crisis Intervention

Newspapers
Chanute Tribune
Erie Record

Prevention Education

Family Violence Prevention Ctr

Suicide Prevention Lifeline

Local Line #
Parent Helpline

Public Libraries
Chanute

Erie

Thayer

Recreation

Chanute Parks & Recreation
Chanute Art Gallery
FireEscape Coffeehouse
Maring Aquatic Center
Roxy 4 Theater

Safari Museum

Skate City

Lakeview Disc Golf Course

Senior Services
Chanute Senior Center
Erie Senior Center
Galesburg Senior Center
St. Paul Senior Center

620-431-5727
800-432-3593
620-431-5750
620-431-5700
620-244-3884
620-431-5720
620-431-5714
800-999-9999

620-431-4100
620-244-3371

800-931-2237
800-273-
TALK(8255)
888-588-6774

1-800-CHILDREN

620-431-3820
620-244-5119
620-839-5646

620-431-5250
620-431-7807
620-461-5815
620-431-5839
620-431-4167
620-431-2730
620-431-1970
620-431-5250

620-431-4320
620-244-3253
620-431-2820
620-449-2717

Thayer Senior Center
Home Medical

RSVP Senior Volunteers
SEK Area Agency on Aging
Angel Care Home Health

Harry Hines Memorial Hospice

Allen County Hospice
Kindred Hospice

Shelters

Hope Unlimited(D.V)
Wesley House

Day Shelter (Pittsburg)

Support Groups
Alcoholics Anonymous
Alzheimer Caregivers
Narcotics Anonymous

Veteran Services

620-839-5454
800-698-1154
620-432-0422
620-431-2980
620-432-0025
620-423-3863
620-365-2120
620-421-6161

620-365-7566

620-232-3760

620-433-2420
620-431-4151
785-577-8753

Supportive Services for Veterans316-264-7233

Dept of Veterans Affairs
V.F.W. Post 170
American Legion Post 165

Grief Support

The Compassionate Friends
Grief Support Group

Grief Support Classes
Countryside Funeral Home

Transient Assistance
Bus Ticket (ACCL)
Gas, Food, & Motel Voucher

Transportation
Driver’s License
Jefferson Bus Line
NMRMC Care Car
SEK-CAP

SKIL

800-827-1000
620-431-2960
620-431-9714

620-431-0383
620-432-4151
620-431-1341
620-378-2882

620-431-7229
620-431-5768

620-431-7080
620-431-9540
620-431-4000
620-724-6350
620-431-0757
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